FORM-.0G 1

/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Wesley Simmons OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
TOKAL"OPERATUR™OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Route #1, Lavalette, W. Va. P. O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 15, 1929

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Union

District
ADDRESS
W e
Same ayn TCou}]ty
35 °R0o

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No._ L (Serial No. 981) g %70 ‘& 750./¢

ADDRESS Wesley Simmons 150 A.
GENTLEMEN: /7E0 dered

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

Farm

oil and gas, having~fee~title therctoy ~(or ~as~ the-tase~may tey under grant or lease dated
_ T=-20-1955 , madeby Wesley Simmons & wife

. . R = % + 2 I‘d.
Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co i oo 3 iy
of September, 1955

, to

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book _ ) page 459

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__S&1€ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 4168

STREET

Charleston .,

cITY or Town 0872572023
West Virginia

, ) 2 ¢ N STATE

*Section 3-7.% If 1 no. ch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the recés aid notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

1R73 WAY-1213 PERMIT NUMBER
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July 15, 1959

Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector
0il and Ges Wells

Hamlin, West Virginia
Dear Mr. Pack:

We are in receipt of application fer
permit to drill Well No. 1l-Sr-981 on Wesley Simmons
Farm, Union District, Wayne County from Owens, Libby-
Owens Gas Department. Permit number will be WAY-1213.

Very truly yours,

Crawford L. Wilsen, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Assistant Directar
OIL AND GAS DIVISION




08/25/2023




July 25, 1959

Owens, lLibby-Owens Gas Department
Ps G,.’mw
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is Permit WAY<1213 for
Well No. 1-8R~981 on Wesley Simmeons Farm, Union
District, YWayne County.

Please post one copy of permit at the well

site,
Very truly yours, |
Crawford L. Wileon, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
BY
Assistant Director
OIL AND GS8S DIVISION
MO/m
encl:

ec Mr, James W, Pack, Inspector

¥r. R, C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

08/25/2023



Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas D,partment
5&3&.‘?&"&“ Vest Virginia
Att: M, A, H. Smith
Gent lemens
Please send us the affidavit for ﬁnm

plugging Well Ne. 1 (Serial No. 961) en Wesley S
Farm, Union District, Weyme County, Permit WAY-1213P,

Very twuly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR
Departoent of Mines

AssIstant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

H3/b
¢cct Mr. James W. m, Iﬂ'mw

08/25/2023



Formation Color H%r;lﬂ?r Top 7 }J Bottom - 3“73'&& g:;’:: Remarks
Lime Shells| Black Med. 1062 1099
Sand , Grey Med. 1119 1157
Sand White Hard 1157 1182
Sand White Med. 1182 1239 Water at 1190, hole full
Sk. & Shils. Black Med. 1239 1247
Slate Black Soft 1247 1250 -
Lime Shells Grey Hard 1250 1264
Slate Black Soft 1264 1267 Water level 265!
Maxton Sand White Hard 1267 1360
Slate Green Soft 1360 1364.
Shells Black Hard 1364 1369
Red Rock Red Sof't 1369 137k
Lime Shells Grey Hard 137k 1398
Slate Blue Soft 1398 1417
Lime Grey Hard 1417 1433
Little Iime Black Hard 1433 1455
Slate Blue Sof't 1455 1457
Big Lime White Hard 1457 1470
Slate Green Soft 1470 1472
Big Lime White Hard 1472 1486 SIM 1486 =|Sand IM 14864
Big Lime White Hard 1486 1622
Big Injun Grey Med. 1622 164k SIM 164k =|Sand IM 1643
Big Injun Black Med. 1644 1685
Sl." & Shls. Black Med. 1685 1704
Sand Black Med. 170k 1722
Sl. & Shls. Black Med. 1722 1734
Sand Black Med. 1735 1749 .
Sand White M Med. 1749 1766 |9-2-59
Slate Black Soft 1766 1768 |Installed 7" casing at 1767'11" on shoe.
Shells Black Hard 1768 1782
Sl. & Shils. Black Soft 1782 1823
Sl. & Shls. Grey Med. 1823 1968
Sl. & Shls. Grey Soft 1968 2121
S1.& Shls. Grey Med. 2121 2172
Lime Shells Grey Hard 2172 2192
Slate White Sof't 2192 224k
Slate Dark Sof't 224k 2262
Brown Shale Brown Soft 2262 2271 SIM 2271 =|Sand IM 2268
Berea Dark Hard 2271 2283
Slate White Soft 2283 2285
Shells, Pkr.| Grey Hard 2285 2318
Sl. & Shls. Grey Med. 2318 2351
Slate White Soft 2351 2360
Shale Dark Med.2 2360 2396
Shale Blue Med. 2396 2446
Shells Grey Hard 2446 2454
Shells Blue Hard 245 2469
Sl. & Shls+ Grey Med. 2469 2596
Slate White Sof't 2596 2632
Shale Grey Sof't 2632 2659
Slate Grey Med. 2659 -2693
Shale Grey Soft 2693 2724
Slate White Soft 2724 2746
Slate Grey Soft 2746 2770 )
Brown Shale Brown Soft 2770 2825
Slate White Soft 2825 2849
Shells Blue - ' Med. 2849 2867
Shale Grey Soft 2867 2910
Br. Shale Brown Med. 2910 2927 SIM 2927 %|Sand IM 2927
Br. Shale Brown © Soft 2927 3017
Br. Shalé Brown Med. 3017 3057
Br. Shale »Brown | Soft 3057 3247
Slate White Soft 3247 3447
Br. Shale _ -Brown Med. 34h7 3500
Corn. Lime Grey Hard 3500 379k SIM 3794 =|Sand IM §E995/2023
Date December 10, 959
APPROVED OWENS, I.IBB %/ DEPARTMENT
: Bp’% CW |
A. H. Smith ((:lﬁtle) Geologist
4 »



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION }9

Guyandot
Sy WELL RECORD
Permit No.= Wey-1213 0il or Gas Well DXy Hole
(KIND)
; OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
Company - Casing and Used in Left in Packers
Address. B+ O« Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well
Farm....nesley Simmons R A -
1.
Location (waters) 2
WellNo__ L (Serial lo. 981) Elev. 150+16 16 Ig;‘i;fal;gd‘;ttom
District____Union County___Wayne 13 Hole & Parmaco
; ; 10 Size of Axeher—£asi
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. e 3 )+32,7“ 4320 7" 1
ASdRn 1—7,. P67 1L T767 1L |
Mineral rights are owned by Wesley Simmons o 114" | P e get—?—
Route #1 Address_ LBValette, W. Va. gamen1/o | 3911 e T
Drilling commenced 7/29/59 ( 12.7.50 3 s e
Drilling complet d_m&uia(nzza__zu‘ 2 Perf.bottom
Tate Shil-O i Froi )'"298 Liners Used__ Perf. top.
With 0# DuPont Gelatln Perf -bottom.— - -~
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch o
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date
Vﬁl’ume - Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
. FEET. INCHES
ai bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT
Fresh water 650’ feet. feet FEET INCHES FEgE INCHES
Salt water_ 1012, 1190 fept feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg:'}tor Top Bottom 3“‘:&::, g:l’l’;g Remarks
Surface ‘Black Soft 0 2
Clay Red Soft 2 18
Sand Grey Soft 18 55
Slate Blue Soft 55 65
Red Rock Red Soft 65 78
Slate Blue Sof't 78 132 AV Ry
Red Rock Red Soft 132 1k2 - '{\\1\31 75@4
Slate Blue Soft 1h2 157 o B
Red Rock Red Soft 157 17k o R
Slate Green Soft 17k 192 ~ N
Slate Blue Soft 192 205 S %
Red Rock Red Soft 205 225 =) @l
Slate Grey Soft 225 2L6 35 T
Slate Grey Soft 26 263 I A1
Red Rock Red Soft 263 275 49@@432»)3‘
Slate Grey Soft 275 353
Sl. & Shils. Grey Soft 333 Loo
Sand, Bro. - - 400 b2t
Sl. & Shls. Grey Soft Lot 459 Installed 845/8" casing| at 432'7" on
: shoe.
Sl. & Shls. Grey Soft k59 565
Sand White Med. 565 587
Slate Grey Soft 587 . 652 Water at 65p', 1 B.P.H.
Sand Dark Soft 652 687
Sl. & Shls. Black Soft 687 736
Sl. & Shls. Dark Soft 736 796
Slate White Soft 796 801
Slate Blue Soft 801 840
Sand White Soft 840 857 08/25/2023
Sl & Shlse: Grey Soft’ 857 905
Slate Black Soft 905 952
Shells Black Hard 952 961
Sl. & Shls. Black Soft’ 961 1009
Lime Shells'| Grey Med.,’ 1009 1027 |Water at 1002, 3 B.P.H.
Sl. & Shls. | Black Soft 1027 1062 ’ -

(Over)



Hard or - 0il, G: Depth
Formation Color Soft Top ﬁ 5 4 Bottom or'w.g F:::nd Wonusay

3321 to 3368 ft.

12-7-59 : :
Shot Browr:Shale from |[3268 to 2708 ft.

12-8- 12-6-59 :
IIo gas developed - will plug.

08/25/2023

.Date___ December 10, , 19 59

APPROVED, OVENS, LIBEEY=GMINS GAS DEPARTMENT i

PSP,

A. H. Smith (Titte) Geologist




‘| Test 5 hour

11-4-59
Drilled out

11-11-59 to

i

=
0G-10 /,’ -
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES ,
OIL AND GAS DIVISION Z 5’ A.
Quadrangle GuyandOt
; WELL RECORD
Permit No.___ Way-1213 Oil or Gas Well
; 62 SiRs (KIND)
c OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
ompany Casing and Used in Left in Paikirs
Address. P+ Q. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well
e Wesley Simmons Kcven 299
Size
Location (waters)
B 16. Kind of Packer
WellNo.l (Serial No, 981) = Elev.
District County. 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10, Size of
Address 8%
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% Depth a9
Address 53/16
Drilling commenced 8 ot tay
Drilling completed 2 Perf.bottom__ .
Date Shot From To. Liners Used___ Perf. top
With Pexf. bottom. oo
" Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft. ___Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Hock X resuce o i NCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. ol N
Sk water foak feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES___! FEET INCHES
Formation Color H%‘:}tor Top Bottom oorﬂngGa::r Rf:;l& Remarks
Continued:
Corn. Lime Grey Hard 379k 3909 SIM 3909 = Band IM 3912
Put in 165 gal. Kontol K-141 mixed
with 330 gall. water befpre running
pipe
10-15-59
Installed 5p1/2" casing|at 3909' with
Parmaco Casfing Anchor Phcker 3603-3606
: L S S and Bottom Hole Packer B906-3909.
Corn. Lime . Grey Hard " 3909 3912
- Corn. Lime Grey Hard 3912 3919
Corn. Lime Black Hard 3919 3927
»"‘C_oz"'n. JTdime Brown Hard 3927 3939 i
Corn. Lime Grey Hard 3939 4239 | SIM 4100 = pand IM 4099
Big Six Sand| Grey Hard o399 4288 =
Slate Pink -Soft 4288 4298 No gas
Total Pepth 4298  |11-3-59 ,
-~ .. | Shot Big Sik Sand with BOO# DuPont Gel.
from 4238 ko 4298 ft.
Temped with| 51' pea grayel.

‘Time bomb spt for 3 houfs.

’cémp -and bajpling.
3 i 0 B0 T i X
11-13-59

Pulied 5-1/
11-14-59

Set rock bridge 3600-35
kh 3 'sacks c
ridge at 332

Followed wi
Set brush b
11-17-59 to

P cesiige 052023

3
pment .
Ll
11-30-59

Fished for bpailer

12-1-& 2
Filled with

rock and pep gravel from

(Over)



: % >
¥ e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
¢ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Y-121 Oil or Gas Well 1 SR-981
(KIND)
= Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept.| ““Fewe | omiiiwe CWeLL BACKERS
‘ompany
P.0. Box l|.168 =
Address__gyortestomr, West—Vas 53
’ -
. e 16 Kind of Packer—_______
arm_Wesley Simmons v 11 wood
1 SR - 981
Well No 9 10 Size of
?

District__Union County Wayne 8% h60

655 Pepth-setoeo
Drilling commenced 8-29-59 S

5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total ‘depth: = —— 2 Perf. top
Date shot. __Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top —

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /lofhs Mere. in_______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il : bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water l+52 feet —zfeet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. 1007 _feet. __feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Wilbur C. Mills

Drillers’ Names

Fred Lusher

Remarks:

Drilling Big Lime @ 1453°'.

8-24-59

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES :
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT : COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

T DE2612023



: Z:';i . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit Mo WAY-1213 Qil or Gas WellM
(KIND)
3 G CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Company__Owens Libhhy Owens “as Dept. TUBING DRILLING WELL
Box 4168 =
Address Charleston, W, Va 2
z 16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm Wesley Simmons ind of Packer.
13
1 SR 981
Well No 9 = 11 .
. - '
District Unl on County wayne 81/4 l"32
1770¢
-2l 658 Bepth-sebocaaco—ns
Drilling commenced 8 29 59
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth___ 2 =R
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_——_— -~
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Lintrw Ve Perf. top
Perf bottom

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Voliinie Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.______ Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
A Soet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water— 1007 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names____Wilburn €, Mills
Fred Lusher A7
Remartks: - A g 5 1 LR e
Big Lime 14531-16221; drilling 2050'~ in Slate & Shellé% e
~ T \\“‘%
f’g REC"Z WEn N
\S’) waT l/l; ¥ c‘D }J’
YeX Pr NEIN S
& “EPT. OF tn1e; Y,
\ tS &
£ Mitrs QoY
\S’ /./, "/,:» ; /63}:;.’ 74
7 4 C(IOQ‘?ZL;’
9-8-59 Gy (Fek
DATE o DISTI R
e it 08/25/20Z3



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




ol

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No WAY-1213 Oil or Gas Well 1 SR-981
(KIND)
EFT I
Owens Libby Owens - Gas CATUBING © | DRILLING CWELL PACKERS
Company
Box 4168 Dept. [
A e Charleston, W, Va, Size
4 6. Kind of Packer_______
Farm____Wesley Simmons 2 ind of Packer. .
13 Shoe on 7" ecasin
1 Sr 981 i
Well No 9 = 11 wgod =
. ?
Distriet__Union County__Wayne 8% k32
L7170 17701t
654 Depth-setrmt-ftr -
Drilling commenced 8'29' 59
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth__ - Pecliti
Date shot. ___Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom
i d 4
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Lineey Taa Perf. top
Perf. bottom.__—__ .

Open flow after tubing

/10ths Merc. in_______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water 652 feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_ 1007 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Wilbur C, Mills

Fred Lusher

Remarks:

Big Lime 14531-16221;

Berea Sand 2271'-2283'; Brown “hale 2770'-2810'

Brown “hale 2909'-3247'; drilling depth - 3310'; no gas show; depth

9-24-59

Z Z

DATE

,‘ o

\3L

59 “l‘

e ol
“;Qﬁg ;‘.

2 :‘h"‘il4 \f?
[ ii\.‘.“;\; 'fff/

5

A



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

0812512023



G S - STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No WAY-1213 Oil or Gas Well 1 SR-981
(KIND)
: camege L | L
Compaty. Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept,
PoOo Box h168 Si
Address.____Charleston, West Va, o
: 16 Kind of Packer________
P Wesley Simmons
13
1 SR 981
Well No ? . 10 11' - wood Size of
District__Union County___Wayne 8% 4321
]
=0 6% 1770 Pepthrpgb=—r— v
Drilling commenced 8-29 59 .
53/16 3911
s 3
Drilling complete Total depth_ - .. & Pt top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pert bottom.._. =
; d ; Perf. t
Initial open flow____________ /10ths Water in__Inch Laners- Dae . -
Pevt bottom ... .
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merc. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT... . _Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT
o
Fresh water 625 oo feet feet FEET.
Salt water. 1007* feet_ feet FEET
Wilburn C 5
Drillers’ Names - . Mills / QG -
Fred Lusher

Remarks:

Big Lime 1453'-1622'; top corniferous Lime 3499'; shut down and testing 5" casing,

10-16-59 /W /L M

* DATE / Dllfbg /?5./ m




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used :
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

25/20
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C'% Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Wesley Simmons ! OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
-@oak Operater- en-Coal Owner Name of Well Operator
Route 1, lavalette, W. Va. Pa 0s Box ll-;.l.68,“ Charleston 4, W. Va.
= Address : Complete Address Aiage
December- 10, = ‘ <1959

= Ct_)al Operator ot Coal Owner

% : WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Union District

N Address
Wayne
County
Seme SRR s
Lease or Property Owner
Well No.__ L (8Serial Wo. 981)
T Wesley_ Simmons o

!

Inspector to be notified W

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector i:s notified (which date shall
not be less than five davs after the day on which this notiee so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 99 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. '

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-

By OB A

A. H. Smith, Geologist \ Well Operator.

NOTE: Upg wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepar (ot ed
engineer, showing 1§ty ty/in which the tract of land is located, the name anggzzyezgzgm.
the names of thel® Acts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined

by survey, and the 880t such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with

NOTE: In case plugging 3t commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.

Vo

(over) M—i—-PERMIT NUMBER

‘M



» s 3

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL "o

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

8-5/8" casing set at 433!
7" " " " 1768l
Se1/a% - " " 3909 (pulled)

- Original total depth: L4293!

Shot hole 4298 - 4238 Rock bridge 720 - 680

Rogk bridge 3600 - 3548 2 S Clay. . =" 680 = 630
Cement 3548 - 3533 3 bags Rock 630 - 625
Brush bridge 3331 - 3321 Cement 625 - 615 3-1/2 bags
Rock & gravel 3321 - 3268
Shot hole 3268 - 2708 Open hole to Loo
No gas Rock bridge koo - L50
Present depth - 3268 Cement 450 - bho 3-1/2 bags
Set rock bridge 2650 - 2600 Pull 8-5/8" casing at 433 (no coal)
Clay 2600 - 2590
Rock 2590 - 2585 Rock, mud and clay 440 to surface.
Cement 2585 - 2570 3 bags -
Open hole to * 1870
Rock bridge 1870 - 1820
Cement 1820 - 1805 3 bags
Pull 7" casing at 1768 Erect concrete monument 2! x 2 x
Open hole to 1270 : '
Rock bridge 1270 - 1220 Mark monument "0.I..0. o31"
Clay 1220 - 1170
Rock 1170 - 1165
Cement 1165 - 1155 3-1/2 bags
Open hole to 1075
Rock bridge 1075 - 1035
Clay 1035 - 990
Roek 99 - 985
Cement B5 - 9715 3-1/2 bags
Open hole to T20

To the Degartment of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
. By
A. H. Smith, Geologist  Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the ceal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
Or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein describ
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby appr 023

1lth day of  DECEMEER, 1959 o

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: :
NOTE: This “work order’ shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

MATHEWS PRINTING AN LITHOGRARHING CO
i ——



Content

Open hole to
Rock Bridge
Cement

Open hole to
- Roek Bridge
Clay

.Rock: 2- [
Cement

Open hole to
Rock Bridge
Clay

Rock

Cement

Open hole to

Rock Bridge -~

Clay

Rock

Cement

Open hole to
Rock Bridge
Cement

From

1870
1820

RO
1220
L9398 .

1165

1075
. 1035

990
985
720
680

630 -
625

koo
450

1805 (3 sacks)
Pulled 7" casing at 1768'

155 (3% sackxii)“

=t

975 (332 sacks)

630

625

615 (3% sacks)

iTeTe)

450

4ho (33 sacks)
Pulled 8-5/8" casing at 433'

Rock, mud & clay 440 to surface

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM CG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

e VWesley Simmons

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER
Rt. 1, Lavalette, W. Va.

ADDRESS

— OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR -
P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston lt W. Va.

COMPLETE ADDRESS,

February 22 19 60
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS
Same Wayne 7 County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER 81)
Well. No._ L (Serial No. 9
ADDRESS
Wesley Simmons Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT
STATE o:gw VIRGINIA,
County ef_>5~ " Catyr

} ss:
W C. Mills
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by. Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Dept.
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the..-.-_;.éf@day of . December ,19.29__, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PSL.LGID L:r:'cm
8-5/8" casing at 4R3*
™ casing at 1768
58" casing at 3 (pulled)
Total Depth L
Shot hole 4208 4238
Rock Bridge 3600 3548
Cement 3 sacks 3548 3533
Brush Bridge 3331 3321
Rock & Gravel 3321 3268 .
Shot hole 3268 2708 || (Present depth [3268' -- [No gas)
Rock Bridge 2650 2600
Clay 2000 - 2590
Rock 2590 2585
Cement 3 sacks |[2585 2570
COAL SEAMS (0 ) DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
ks Concrete Monument 27 x 27 x 3°
(NAME) Mark Monument Y0.L:0...981"
(NAME)
(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 6th.

And further deponents saith not.

day of

% f 7/)7//[;

J_Qe

V& 27 Jpccd—

Codos.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this O

56789 ’ 7 .

issio explres Notary Public.

e 7 Lz,
S Rece),

I ¥l I

)’ ,‘ »;r, )

G

&@@8/25/2023



e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
: WAY =1 213
Pe t N hds - )
S Oil or Gas Well 1 SR-981
(KIND)
A CASING :
Company__ OWens Libby Owens Gas Dept. TUBING © | DRILLING LY I PAGKERS
P.O, Box 4168
Address ston, W, Va Size
Farm Wesley Simmons s Kind of Packer
8 5
1 SR-9&1
W e 10 11' (wgod) P
District__URd 0N County_WaY 1€ = 432"
1770°
658 e
Drilling commenced 8'29‘59 Depth-se
53/16 3911? pulled)
Drilling completed Tataldepth .o ——
. 5 v " 3 Perf. top
Date shot. _Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom
i d .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Zineré-Use Perf. top
: Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
IR, ey ks 7 < feet _feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt witir A D01 Sfeet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Dewey Holton

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Slate 4288

Corniferous Lime 3500';
and Total Depth 4298'.
O' to shoot Brown Shale.

Plugging back to 327
lost bailer in hole.

11-24-59

DATE

black water 3760'; Big Six 4239'-4288';

No gas in Big Six formation.
Broke bailer line and

Fishing for bailer.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

o 08/25/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



<

° STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No,_WAY=1213 = T

Qil or Gas Well o

Gas

(KIND)

LEFT IN

2 CASING AND USED IN PACKERS
Company Owens Libby Owens as Dept . TUBING DRILLING WELL
Box 4168 el

Address__Charleston, W, Va,
s : - 16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm Wesley Simmons

13

1 SR-981
Well No 2 s 11 (wpod) s
District__union County. Wayne 8% 4321
17701

65 id Bepth-get oo
Drilling commenced 8"29 - 59

53/16 pulled
Drilling completed Total depth._l"_zc)é'__ . Paok ten
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 3260 2 Perf, bottom________

i d :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Sdvess Uie it

Perf botbom. -~

Open flow after tubing__________ /10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fenst it 20051 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water__ 10071 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Wilburn C. Mills

Drillers’ Names

Fred Lusher

Rematks:

26981; not enough gas to burn before shot.
T travelled to and from well with Torpedo truck,

T e¢
plugged.

BATE

Bottom hole 4298'; bridged from 3600'-3550"

= ; put 3 sacks cemant
on bridge; bridged from 3380'-3260'; bottom of shot 3260', top of shot

T assume this well will be




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ~

DEPARTMENT OF MINES e

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

"08]2512023"



v " STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

G DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOMP Wfll No 1-S R~9 81
& n 4 ° 'YJ o L" OX LZ'YOKS
company. Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept. ,,nppes Charleston, W. Va,
%% (=3 ©F ni e
FARM__ Wesley Simmons DISTRICT Union coliNTy  leyne

- aQ
Filling Material Used Cement Clay and Stone

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
3 sacks-16} ft. 25851-2570"
3. n- 158 Ph. 18201-1805"*

Drillers’ Names Wilburn C. Mills

Dewey Holton
e Set bridge @ 2650', 233 ft. below Berea Sand; crushed stone 20650°'-
26001 ; elay 26007-2590'; crushed stone 2590'-2585'; cement 2585'-2570";
bridged @ 1870'; stone 1870'-1820'; cement 1820'-1805"'.
E. J. Elkins, drilling contractor on well, working 24 hours per day

12-17-59

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR.

~ 08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
el B S R
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
6% 1 Depihset-oec oo
Drilling commenced
5 3/16. B
Drilling completed Total depth ="~ & Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____
i d f.
Initial open flow. ol W o Tev.
Pexf. bottomy—_-___ -
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"08125/2023



1) ATATR G ST VIBGINIA

pl e DEPARTMENT OF MINES

\ | OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No._ /A7 -12173 Well No 1-SR-981
: Box L10¥
coMpany Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept., ADDRESs. Charleston 4, W. Va,
FARM Wesley Simmons DISTRICT___Union COUNTY Wayne
Filling Material Used Cement, clay and stone
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
3-1/2 sakes 11651 - 1155° 1768t 7" 0
985t - 975!

3-1/2

Wklburn C, Mills

Drillers’ Names
Dewey Holton

Remarks:  pnidged hole @ 1270'; rock 1270'-1220'; clay 1220'-1170'; rock
1170t-1165; cement 1165'-1155'; bridged hole @ 1075'; rock 1075'-
1035%; clay 1 035'-990'; rock 9901'-985t; cement 985'-975"',

12-22—5 9 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
i %{/ i
P
e 74

081252023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES -
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFTIN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
65 Pepth-set =
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli leted Total depth -
rilling complete otal dep s Pt ton
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-bottom-—_____-
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch ey Ui ot e
Pert hottom-- o -
Open flow after tubing /10ths Merec. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
['resh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES .. - —FERET .. _INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

081252023



4 ’! { STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

v . DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Peemit No. WAY=-1213~P widl Mo 1-3B~083
Box 1168
COMPANY Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept. ADDRESS Charleston L, W, Va,
rarM__ Wesley Simmons pisTrIcT___Union counTy___Wayne

Filling Material Used Cement - Clay & Stone

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Wilburn C, Mills

Drillers’ Names.
Dewey Holton

Remarks: Set brldge @ QQO'; rock 490'-450%; cement 450'-438'; pulled gn
casing up 7 f. and pipe sfuc“, strlnvlng up tools to drive 8" casing back

and will try to free 8" casing to pull.

V= »-:‘\\
s th

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

= ;éu /7‘)%/&/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
- (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District, County 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth______ % Yl top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-bottom-—
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch ks g s
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
resh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. 7

; N 7 ! STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
o/
L DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

T 1 18n.08%

Permit No 'IA‘Y— L’?]“B—P Well No L=l /L_L
= Box 41068

COMPANY Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept. ADDRESS Charleston 4, W. Va,
Farm__Wesley Simmons pIsTrIcT___Union couNTy__Wayne
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
hOO gn 3217n
Betilas® Matoii Dewey Holton
Wilburn C. Mills
Remarks:  Hole filled to 450'; put 33 sacks cement on £i1l; pulled gn
casing up 7'6" and would not drive back. Cut 8" casing off at 400!
and pulled 85 ft.; will pull balance of 8" on 1-5-60,

u/¢/// %9 M

RO~/ Ll j\ll
DISTRICT

T WELL INSPECT
08/25/2023"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
2 (KIND)
cAmmae | guma |
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 81
6% Pepthrset oo —
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling-completed.___: > Total'depth_ = - 5 Paek toh
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2= Perf.-bottom-——-- -
i d Perf.
Initial open flow___________ /10ths Water in__Inch S T szh Yoy
Perf:bottom = O
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Merec. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

* DATE DIITRBI’872.5 ,?m.



New Location.
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Drill Deeper..... O
Redrill < i. v vnovae O
Abandonment......... O \\ BKIIS P69
Lid y L/, - A
Company OWENZ, BEEY-OWENS G'Afﬁfﬁf STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address._ SOF £/68 CHARLESTON 4, W.VA. ¢ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
— WESLEY S/IMMONS OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON
Tract______ Acres_ /S0 _ Lease No. 2687 |
Well (Farm) No /  SerialNo. 28/ | WELL LOCATI %81?2 5"36‘53{’
Elevation (Spirit Level)____750- /6 FILE NO._ WA Y-
Quadrangle GUYANDOT
e - Denotes location of well on United States
County WAYNE __ Dpistrict_ UNION Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
Engineer 7 S.FLOURNOY and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

Engineer’s Registration No 269

: . — Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
File No Drawing ’I:IO : original tracing.
DatefOLY 15,7983 Scale /"= 200
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